
Town of Windsor 

Memorandum 

August 13, 2019 

TO: The Honorable Mayor and Town Cow1cil 

FROM: Michael Stallings, Town Manager ,v\ > 
SUBJECT: Action List 

Attached is the action list since the last Council Meeting. 

Things of note: 

Agenda Item No.~ 

• Our next planning session will be on August 23th at the Town Center. 

This is for yom information. 



Action Items 

No. Descrie_tion Added Status Up_dated Comments 

1 
Get with drainage committee to review assessment 2/12/19 In Progress 8/8/19 Meeting scheduled for August 22nd. 
report and determine next steps 

2 Pine Lane Culvert and Pothole 5/14/19 Jn Progress 8/8/19 Pothole has been repaired, culvert to be fixed this week. 

3 Haze/wood Drive Culvert 5/14/19 !n Progress 8/8/19 Culvert has been repaired. 

4 Qualifications List 6/11/19 In Progress 8/8/19 The list will be completed after the August 22nd Drainage Committee meeting. 

The audit response letter is included in the agenda package as an information 

5 Audit Response Letter 8/8/19 Completed 8/8/19 item. 

6 Holland Meadows Grass 8/8/19 Completed 8/8/19 We contacted the developer for Holland Meadows and the grass has been cut. 



Ongoing items - Status updates 
Description 

Business Visits/ Calls 

Church Street/Shiloh Sidewalks 

Drainage Committee 

Street light requests 

Street light outages reported 

Town patrols 

C.ivic Organization meetings 

Update 

6/3/19 

8/8/19 

8/8/19 

8/8/19 

8/8/19 

8/2/2019 

8/5/2019 

8/8/2019 

5/9/19 

Update/ Status 
Attended Ribbon Cutting for Brighton Gardens Adult Day Services Facility in the Food Lion Shopping Center 

All easements will be obtained by Aug 14th. Corps permit has been received. 

Meeting set for Aug 22. 

Received notice that work orders have been created for the two requested streetlights. 

None 

Visited Twin Circle 

Visited Holland Meadows and Shiloh Drive Visitec: 

Windsor Woods, North Court Street, Virginia Ave, Randolph. 

None 

. 



Renter Event Rooms 

Woman's Club Craft Fair All 

Melvin Evans AARP EXPO Meeting Room 

Jennifer Linza Baby Shower Meeting Room 

IOWP&R Interviews Meeting Room 

Fr;ends of the Library Breakfust with Santa All 

IOW & Windsor Information Session Meeting Room 

IOWEDA Public Information Meeting Gym 

Brittney Haywood Birthday Party Meeting Room 

Isle of Wight County Religious Leaders Breakfust Meeting Room 

Windsor Town Hall Meeting Gym 

Ducks Unlimited Banquet Gym/Kitchen 

DoniYoung Baby Dedication Meeting Room/Kitchen 

Victoria Sanderson Birthday Party Meeting Room 

Brittany Jenkins Church Basketball Gym 

Susan Anderson Graduaition Party Gym 

Peainut Soil & Water Conservation District Envirothon All 

Forrest Melvin Pubiic Information Meeting Meeting Room 

VA Farm Bureau Medicare Seminar Meeting Room 

Community Electric Meeting Art Room 

Windsor Lions Club Meeting Gym 

Woman's Club Crnft Fair All 

Mariah Bowers Party Meeting Room/Kitchen 

Dates Fees 
11/2-11/3/18 $150.00 
11/16/18 2pm to 6pm $200.00 

12/3/13 1pm to 4pm $150,00 

12/4/18 9am to 4pm $0,00 

12/18am-10am $100.00 
12/12/18 2pm-5pm $0.00 
1/10/2019 2pm-8pm $0.00 

2/2/19 11:30-2:30 $150.00 

2/11/2019 8:30 $0.00 
2/18/19 6pm-8pm $0.00 
4/25/19 12noon -11:00 pm $1,075.00 
3/9/19 2:30-6:30 $300.00 
3/23/19 4pm-5pm $50.00 
3/10/19 12:30-3:30 $231.75 
6/8/19 5-Bpm $231.75 

4/3/2019 $400.00 

6/12/19 5-Spm $150.00 
7/25/19 6-Bpm $50.00 
6/4/19 9-3:30 $162.50 
7/20/1912-5 $125.00 

11/2/2019 
7/27/2019 $375.00 

Amount Paid Amount Remaining Notes 

$150.00 $0.00 
$200.00 $0.00 Check number 2185 
$150.00 $0.00 Deposit Paid in Cash 

$0.00 $0.00 

$100.00 $0.00 Check number 1470 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$150.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,075.00 
$300.00 
$50.00 

$231.75 
$231.75 
$400.00 
$150.00 

$SO.OD 
$162.50 
$125.00 

$375.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 Check Number 1328 
$0.00 Check Number 6026 
$0.00 Paid with CC 
$0.00 Paid with CC 
$0.00 Paid with CC 
$0.00 Check 10007 
$0.00 Check 184 
$0.00 Check 1050 

$0.00 Check 2948/2944 
$0.00 Check 1225 
$0.00 
$0.00 Check 2422 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Staff Assigned Costs 
Kim Garrett $0.00 
Melvin Evans $0.00 
Melvin Evans $0.00 
Michael Stallings $0.00 
Rita Richardson $0.00 
Michael Stallings $0.00 
Michael Stallings/Melvin $70.00 
Melvin Evans $30.00 

David Smith $0.00 
Michael Stallings $0.00 
Melvin Evans $87.50 
Michael Stallings $0.00 
Melvin Evans $15.00 
Melvin Evans $35.00 
Melvin Evans $30.00 
William Winstead $0.00 
William Winstead $0.00 
William Winstead $0.00 
Melvin Evans $65.00 
Rita Richardson 
Kim Garrett $0.00 
Rita Richardson Total Rentals $3,901.00 

Total Costs $267.50 

Net Revenue $3,633.50 



Windsor Town Center Monthly Attendance: 2019 

Board of Supervisors 

Chamber of Commerce (Business After 

Hours) 

Child ren's Service Act 

Community Electric Meeting 

CPR Class 

Dept. of Social Services 

Information Fair (Senior Citizens) 

Ducks Unlimited 

Envirothon (Peanut, Soil, and Water 

Conservation) 

Friends of Library 

Isle of W ight County Fair Committee 

Library Reading Program 

Medicare Seminar 

Movies in the Park (Rain Location) 

Open Rec 

Solar Farm Meeting 

Spring Break Camp 

Summer Blast Camp 

Town of Windsor Concert Series 

Town Of Windsor 

Recognition Dinner 

Windsor Town Center Advisory Board 

Zumba 

Monthly Total 

Jan Feb Mar 

319 

241 

Jan Feb Mar 

0 0 560 

Apr May 

18D 

50 

6 

103 

201 

43 

12 

5 

204 156 

120 

51 

5 

13 7 

Apr May 

811 345 

REVISED 8.1.2019 

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Running Sub-Total 

499 

50 

23 23 

8 8 

4 10 

103 

201 

43 

12 

26 26 

106 246 352 

20 20 

5 

283 225 1109 

17 17 

120 

160 666 826 

38 38 

51 

5 10 

12 2 34 

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Running Total 

682 1159 0 0 0 0 0 3557 



Windsor Town Center Deposit Information 

Date Amount 

1 April 5, 2019 $ 346.00 

2 May 1, 2019 $ 226.00 

3 May 17, 2019 $ 215.00 

4 June 6, 2019 $ 283.00 

5 June 20, 2019 $ 201.00 

6 July 23, 2019 $ 222.00 

7 July 26, 2019 $ 53.00 

8 August 2, 2019 $ 236.00 

9 $ 

10 $ 




