Agenda Item No. 89

Town of Windsor

Memorandum

August 13, 2019

TO:

The Honorable Mayor and Town Council

FROM:

Michael Stallings, Town Manager M \$

SUBJECT:

Action List

Attached is the action list since the last Council Meeting.

Things of note:

• Our next planning session will be on August 28th at the Town Center.

This is for your information.

Action Items

No.	Description	Added	Status	Updated Comments
1	Get with drainage committee to review assessment report and determine next steps	2/12/19	In Progress	8/8/19 Meeting scheduled for August 22nd.
2	Pine Lane Culvert and Pothole	5/14/19	In Progress	8/8/19 Pothole has been repaired, culvert to be fixed this week.
3	Hazelwood Drive Culvert	5/14/19	In Progress	8/8/19 Culvert has been repaired.
4	Qualifications List	6/11/19	In Progress	8/8/19 The list will be completed after the August 22nd Drainage Committee meeting.
				The audit response letter is included in the agenda package as an information
5	Audit Response Letter	8/8/19	Completed	8/8/19 item.
6	Holland Meadows Grass	8/8/19	Completed	8/8/19 We contacted the developer for Holland Meadows and the grass has been cut.

Ongoing items - Status updates

Description	Update	Update / Status							
Business Visits / Calls	6/3/19	Attended Ribbon Cutting for Brighton Gardens Adult Day Services Facility in the Food Lion Shopping Center							
Church Street/Shiloh Sidewalks	8/8/19	All easements will be obtained by Aug 14th. Corps permit has been received.							
Drainage Committee	8/8/19	Meeting set for Aug 22.							
Street light requests	8/8/19 Received notice that work orders have been created for the two requested streetlights.								
Street light outages reported 8/8/19 None									
Town patrols	8/2/2019	Visited Twin Circle							
	8/5/2019	Visited Holland Meadows and Shiloh Drive	Visited						
	8/8/2019	Windsor Woods, North Court Street, Virginia Ave, Randolph.							
Civic Organization meetings	5/9/19	None							
		·							

Renter	Event	Rooms	Dates	<u>Fees</u>	Amount Paid	Amount Remaining Notes	Staff Assigned	Costs		
Woman's Club	Craft Fair	All	11/2-11/3/18	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	Kim Garrett	\$0.00		
Melvin Evans	AARP EXPO	Meeting Room	11/16/18 2pm to 6pm	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00 Check number 2185	Melvin Evans	\$0.00		
Jennifer Linza	Baby Shower	Meeting Room	12/8/18 1pm to 4pm	\$150,00	\$150.00	\$0,00 Deposit Paid in Cash	Melvin Evans	\$0.00		
1OW P&R	Interviews	Meeting Room	12/4/18 9am to 4pm	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	Michael Stallings	\$0.00		
Friends of the Library	Breakfast with Santa	All	12/1 8am-10am	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00 Check number 1470	Rita Richardson	\$0.00		
IOW & Windsor	Information Session	Meeting Room	12/12/18 2pm-5pm	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Michael Stallings	\$0.00		
IOW EDA	Public Information Meeting	Gym	1/10/2019 2pm-8pm	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Michael Stallings/Melvin	\$70.00		
Brittney Haywood	Birthday Party	Meeting Room	2/2/19 11:30-2:30	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	Melvin Evans	\$30.00		
Isle of Wight County	Religious Leaders Breakfast	Meeting Room	2/11/2019 8:30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	David Smith	\$0.00		
Windsor	Town Hall Meeting	Gym	2/18/19 6pm-8pm	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Michael Stallings	\$0.00		
Ducks Unlimited	Banquet	Gym/Kitchen	4/25/19 12noon - 11:00 pm	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$0.00 Check Number 1328	Melvin Evans	\$87.50		
Doní Young	Baby Dedication	Meeting Room/Kitchen	3/9/19 2:30-6:30	\$300,00	\$300.00	\$0.00 Check Number 6026	Michael Stallings	\$0.00		
Victoria Sanderson	Birthday Party	Meeting Room	3/23/19 4pm-5pm	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00 Paid with CC	Melvin Evans	\$15.00		
Brittany Jenkins	Church Basketball	Gγm	3/10/19 12:30-3:30	\$231.75	\$231.75	\$0.00 Paid with CC	Melvin Evans	\$35.00		
Susan Anderson	Graduation Party	Gym	6/8/19 5-8pm	\$231.75	\$231.75	\$0.00 Paid with CC	Melvin Evans	\$30.00		
Peanut Soil & Water Conservation District	Envirothon	All	4/3/2019	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00 Check 10007	William Winstead	\$0.00		
Forrest Melvin	Public Information Meeting	Meeting Room	6/12/19 5-8pm	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00 Check 184	William Winstead	\$0.00		
VA Farm Bureau	Medicare Seminar	Meeting Room	7/25/19 6-8pm	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0,00 Check 1050	William Winstead	\$0.00		
Community Electric	Meeting	Art Room	6/4/19 9-3:30	\$162.50	\$162.50	\$0.00 Check 2948/2944	Melvin Evans	\$65.00		
Windsor Lions Club	Meeting	Gym	7/20/19 12-5	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$0.00 Check 1225	Rita Richardson			
Woman's Club	Craft Fair	All	11/2/2019)		\$0.00	Kim Garrett	\$0.00		
Mariah Bowers	Party	Meeting Room/Kitchen	7/27/2019	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$0.00 Check 2422	Rita Richardson	Total	l Rentals	\$3,901.00
						\$0.00				
						\$0.00		Total	Costs	\$267.50
						\$0.00				
						\$0.00		Net F	Revenue	\$3,633.50
						\$0.00				
						\$0.00				
						\$0,00				
						\$0,00				

.

Windsor Town Center Monthly Attendance: 2019

REVISED 8.1.2019

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Running Sub-Total
Board of Supervisors			319	180							I KING		499
Chamber of Commerce (Business After Hours)				50									50
Children's Service Act	170					23							23
Community Electric Meeting						8							8
CPR Class					6	4							10
Dept. of Social Services Information Fair (Senior Citizens)					103								103
Ducks Unlimited				201									201
Envirothon (Peanut, Soil, and Water Conservation)				43									43
Friends of Library					12								12
Isle of Wight County Fair Committee						26							26
Library Reading Program						106	246						352
Medicare Seminar							20						20
Movies in the Park (Rain Location)					5								5
Open Rec			241	204	156	283	225						1109
Solar Farm Meeting						17							17
Spring Break Camp				120									120
Summer Blast Camp						160	666						826
Town of Windsor Concert Series						38							38
Town Of Windsor Recognition Dinner					51								51
Windsor Town Center Advisory Board					5	5							10
Zumba				13	7	12	2	7.46					34

Monthly Total

Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
0	0	560	811	345	682	1159	0	0	0	0	0

Running Total 3557

Windsor Town Center Deposit Information

	Date	A	mount
1	April 5, 2019	\$	346.00
2	May 1, 2019	\$	226.00
3	May 17, 2019	\$	215.00
4	June 6, 2019	\$	283.00
5	June 20, 2019	\$	201.00
6	July 23, 2019	\$	222.00
7	July 26, 2019	\$	53.00
8	August 2, 2019	\$	236.00
9		\$	-
10		\$	-